

REVOCATION OF NATIONAL ROADS BOARD BYLAW 1977, NO. 1

Pursuant to the National Roads Act 1953, the Municipal Corporations Act 1954, and the Counties Act 1956, the National Roads Board hereby revokes the National Roads Board Bylaw 1977, No. 1.*

This revocation was made by resolution passed at a meeting of the National Roads Board, held in Wellington on the 19th day of July 1978.

F. J. TOURELL, Secretary.

*S.R. 1977/169

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the revocation, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This revocation is consequential on the National Roads Board Bylaw 1978 No. 1, which covers the subject-matter of the revoked bylaw.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.

Date of notification in Gazette: 10 August 1978.

This revocation is administered in the Ministry of Works and Development.